
' Bihar Police Buildings Constructions Corporation
( Undertaking of Bihar Govt. ) ^-,^-Kautilya Nagar, patna _ 14. "";X',i21;;;;:^r;;

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGTNEER
S.B.D Based Notice Inviting Tender (through e"procurement mode onry_www.eproc.bjhar.gov.in)

SHORT E_TENDER NOTTCE No. _ 32ISBD /2018_19
(RETENDER)

l. Designation and Address ofthe Advertiser

2. Date ofksue ofNotice Inviting Tender

3. Period for download ofTender Document

4. Date, Time & place ofpr€-Bid rneeting

5. Last Date & iime for uploadnrg tender
Documents by bidder

6. Last date, time and place for submission of
original instrunrent ofEMD and cost ofBOe

7. Date, time & Place ofopening ofTechnjcalBid:

8. Details of rvorks:-

Chief Engineer,B.p.B.C.C.,patna.

09-01-2019

From l1 hours on 18-01-20t9 To 23-01-2019 upto 17.00

fFrom Website : wsw.eoroc.brhar.eo!.in)
Dnre. 2l-01-2010 ar 1t.00 hours ar rhe Omce of rhe Chief

Engineer, B.P.B.C.C., at Kauiilya Nagar, parna-t4.

25-01-2019 Upto 15.00 Hours on www.eoroc.bihar.qov.in

28-01-2019 Upto 15.00 hours
Place: Account Section, Bpbcc (He) Kautitya Nagar parra_ i 4

28-01-2019, Tine- 15.30 hau]
Place: On Website - wt)rr.eplo... hihar. q!2.t,. in

S1

No.

Estimated
Cost

(ln Lacs)

ofEamest
Money

(In Lacs)

25.46

Cost of
B.O.Q
Non-

Refundable
(in Rs.)

Bid Processing
Fee (Non-

R€fundable to be
paid to Beltron by

Net Banking
(tn Rs.)

Time ofcompletion of
work (in rnonrh)

Const.uction of edministrative
Building, Commandant, D.S.p. &
A.S.P., lnspector & A.S.I. residence,
Banack, Kitchen & Dinning cum Cym
Multipurpose hall, Armory &
Magazine, M.T. carage, Obstacle
course & other infrastructure with
electrification work behind Haj
Bhawan in the districr of patna
(Retender)

t546.36 t0,000 t 7,700 12 Month

9. Date, rime & place or opcnine of Financial Bid ; Dare & Time to be inrimated later.
PIac€: On Website - www.eproc.bihaf.sov.in

Bid Validity pcriod : lz0 Davs.
Estinatcd cost and Earnest money as mentioncd in NIT ma) change. nur"..t -on"y and cost of BOepayable shall be as menrioned in uploaded BOe.
Any Contr^ctor r€gistered rvith the Centrat Covernment / any Srate coverDmert or any pSU or an
agency of internationar or national reputc may participate in the tend€r but registration with Bihar
Porice Buirding constntctio' corporation rvir be essentiar afier hsue of t.o.e. anirefore executrng,re

uh.a-

10.

ll.

12.

&lt l!, t,
:;*, 4,6 cty-,1,r \z<gr



-

Detaited NIT can be seen on web site
the oitice orthe undersig*d 

". 
by ..:::PT-+!r. 

or trv$ eDroc bihar'eov in or on the notice board or
09-01_2019. :elng rhe undersigned on an) working day ln wo&ng hour from

14. Forpaniciparing in rhe dbo\e F.tend(
,r,"."."""p.,,ia.,"o,r,u;;,;,;Jjl'":jJ;i:;":"il:::::::T,j,:ffi;;;ili"ffffi:""fii:1",,J,1:
access rhe website rvww.eproc.bihsr.eovjp and download/participate J ,_i"*..,i_ **, ,"rending biddersmay conracr E_procurement Herpdesk-at tstrloor, n pz, u*t "ii"ji" e",rii"r, 

"""0 ""._r,, 
r., *.*n*Nagar, parna,_800020, Telephone No. 0612_252j000, V.iru"._nn:rO:,enoi-.,",,,", 

.
15 The B p B C C reserves the right to exrend or cancel or reject the render/tenders at any time without assigningany reason thereoft No cost what so ever sharr be ci",,tr, 

"; ""n **""i i" ir.iiii",.
16.

l'7.

I::-:l::1 ,'1,, 
furnish. as. parr of his Bi,r security i.e. Eamest money in any form as presc,bed in Bihar

l::::]:l^':'.. ll" d,r) endorsed/phdsed ol-11; .i1"0.1*, p*.r *,r,",;,y i-eih"i-1i. u ,o 
"1 

,o ,n"
d;Tl:.:l?l:::"",f.1Porice 

Buirding consiruction c"'o-"i"", 
"*""i'"i.i"-"''. * ' *" r'.*',

!:l Three or Five years post Office Tim€ Deposit.

ltl 8th. issue of6 year NSC issued within lh€ State orBihar.(c) Kisan Vikash Datra
(d) 5 years Nationat Dev€topment Bond(:, Srste Devetopmenr Loan Certificalc {Rajya Vikarh Rin pram.n patrar-

' ^l1"l"Tl";1il',,l1"jl;T_:;;", 
,;;;;;;,,;;;i;;;;'3;,."^,"" issued rron any

,,,",, ;,i;; ";;;;;. J";#_,ff ll,:;l.TH;: i":iliJT: ;JL.*Ji,fi:l;^iT
The above instrument(s) shalt renr

validity period ofbid. The Ellrnest nonev i 
valid for the rninimum period of 45 days bcyond the

on'v t. u.."p,ur,". ;";;"il"d';:^:Y"'""t."":t. i"'l issued up-to dated 2s-0r-20re wirl
resDonsive. reo Dy ar acceptabl€ Bid security sha b€ treated ,s non

Cost ofBid and Bid proccssiDg fces r
Downloading ofBid document from w$$.e.,,"*""" ,, -0, 

,oin i" , ;..;;.;;l; ",_"'ffiif##ffdil[ff:1ilT:.';:T,l;""T"1",::rrom websfte, thc cost of B.O.e. Rs. 10,000/,I
25-01-20r9 in t"""r 

", ,n"-iin.o. 
'ry'i I c' rhousand) musl bc ulload€d uD to 15.00 hrs on

Nagar, Patra-r4 in rhe ro.. 
"r 

s"^k a,,r, 
'illll,Building 

construction Corpoiation, Kautilva

bank df afr for B.o.Q. co" o,;;;o ;;;i:;il ff H;ii:::TlJ;", j/ 
schedu,cd Bank. rhe

;:1,1ffi:K[:il:ntrtdv 1o b.e,paid through onrine mode i.e rnr;rnet parm€nr gatew.y (credit /
(c) Bids along wirh nece

"."_-.0,n".*.,".i,?..:j:jj,*:!IFi"*"::"111,,T#"..",,ffi"";:H:T:i:"ffi,1r€sPonsibilitv ror the d€..]/Nun submi5sion orrMd;n^- o""","','"0"" 
"-rine 

paynert caus€d due r;Non_nvairaDirity of rnt€rhet connecrion, Network rrail";;",;.*"'1;:,,,".."","".,, 
,1rrrj..:::"ilff:,T.".,::,:Tr:;ctender locuneds 

on rhe website and mu$ nI them and submit dre con,preted

.equired papers, and cerrjn"u,., ]''n 
on tnt *"ott'" itsell Bidders/ Contractofs shalt attach scanned copies ofall

srsnatu.e or bidde. of th",. 
",,1,:"::l':1 

'l 
th." 

"lisibilitv 
crjterja All ihe uploaded docunents shali have the

cerificates. 
odzed srgnatories. The scanned copjes shoutd be ontre or;g;ar papers ana

i9. Before uptoading tenders, bidder
,.*p".,.a,o 

"i_, 
n" .o;;;;fiT*'i"ffi::"l,",::}';:.:"i,i:li:i,"iliilil:lijt*,1itT;ill

specification' bi' of quanrities' -{nnexes and drarvings i" ,rr" srd a"r;"i. failure to comply }vith rherequirenents of Bid Documenrs shal be at the bidd.,,;_; ;;_ ;;J;; ;use 25 hereot bids which arenor subslanria y responsive to rhe requi.emenrs oftl" 
"a 

o*",r""" ,U"],.0"."i*"0.20. 
\corigendun/ 

Addendum, if any, wijlbe puro*o,,0,. **,i"-*'**u**l,,r"o*o*,\
- /-16
'\'2a' QY 2

." oQ 6.* (.A,-_<,u () oL/ .f,'' \ql vK' ?lt lt11 \

(a)

(b).



22.

-Bidd€ry 
contractors will have to give an aflidavit in original form thar they have not been declared defaulter ororack trsted by any state Co\,r. / Cenrat covtJ p!bt" ,***,* ,."r*iar'*. ,i#ri,."" *n"n ll* **tumished in rhe bidding document is correct,to rhe trst of his knowledge and belief. tl such affidavir issubsequently found false, their tendgr shall not be considered and fifih€r legal action shall be initiated.Contractor willhave to deposit additional D€rft

thetimeofagteementasfo;;s--.**'v""ornanccguaranteeforsedouslyunbalancadratequotedbyhimat
Rat€ quoted less than B.O.e. mte

o _ so/o 
Additional performance guarantee for each t% less.

5 - 10o/o U.50Vo

Eligibility criteria for downloading oftender documentt
Interested Bidders / Contractors who fulfill I
,,trr"':i**'i*r#* #11*#;,ii#ill"".::T::,ff ::?j"::T.,,';;*",",

a,,rd,,,e i;",#ffi cffi #'_:iii:::".:lfi i{":?j:f:,:"i.%TTtr3;[.'_i.il1 i;
fii) Bidden ar€ required to uptoed scanne

D,o_ In case ot.orher srar. a*oraro.f-r".lli"ijl"" owing documenb at rhe rime or submission or
national repute rorlot"inj do",rl'*]r': ''rl 

rDUs llrgrble contractors or aeencies of int€mational/
ex"cution ofagreement. 

- --'_--"_' lrrom a to c) have to be submined ader L.o. A. and before

(a.) Registration paper renewed.

(b) c.S.T.regisrration.

(c) power ofattomey/ partnership deed/ MoU ofp!1. Company.
(d) Bank dmft ofB.O.e. cost.

(e) Pan card.

f0 The evidence of arrangemenb ofroots
or Barch Mir a;"i;i;il;,i. #l^Td 

plan6,bv hire/leascttrvine voucher oro*ne*n,p
nire rease cenrlicare requir.a i" 

"t*.,t-'lJ 
l1 

evidence of-irs anangement of possessing on
sar. pwo 

-n,"u"to, r;1iilil illililT:":l,r_;;.':;"rr,;r#,iHff:iyfl:.iX"t5
;;TfJT;"fl.111;:,ioeinsrar ir on work site aRer elrii iiii.. ;i;lj.J:","* ," u.

uocumenrary proof as $e voucher ofownership of.Barch \4ix plant or lease ofBalch NIix
;:':1"":,:f Xlffi :::i: il:I :ilff :l:i #T"ll*:;*:f Ul*iiFffii 

"'.ffi ff i;

Other Terms & Conditions of S.B.D. will be applicable.

(iii) Biddrrs / Conb-actors shoutd have ach
arr c,asses or civi, ensine_,t.;;#:l:iwili:iliililliT"Hf,i,lTH:|H."ffl
;:ii,i::,*:,:"T:Jlg,[-:","$lij:;,iTfl" """,*;;r r". *i ,.:iuriii]'"il.i",l,,,l,ll.o ,n" .,"'o,.,

(iv) B-idders /-C,onlractors should have satjsfactorily complered as a prime contmctor (or as a nomjnated
iiJ.llLffilii#liii;l'i"1il;liXTlii invorved,ex€c;ion ora'ii"i"-r,"-. 

"i*#a*".io"a i,, tr,"

"uru"notr"."ii,"niozin:-;il;;;::i,Hll1lff;,iillff;i,r;l.,:i;lh::;:;;*if"::.;

:;illil ;::iYil-:j:1lj'l:"T :, ',:t:': ":glpine.or works Institutionar buirdins or residenrial
8::ii::;;l:1'';:*:*':::,1::a1T':1-.,:.;;i:fi#':i.::iJ::,,T],','i'ji:%n*:Tiil
:ililJ:i')i'^"::T ;:"1;:H'iH*""1'srd;:':;; 3ffi11"# :ffi:,11,3,i"i',Y

G]

(h)

f\ Emproyer / c.A. certincaie d'ry ,"pd;'t-;;i";";:#;:fii[Ti:::,::ff#ljif:"f:]iX:1
- . -FP-i. 

en*n 
'ector 

shall be vaiid.

'9..o"' 
3

o,til r cr_
q l"'t)

tu"' &



(vi) Bidding capacity:-

3fffi *:"ffi: JT"T|;ITT 
":ff1:iTj'ff :til,;, J:|,,::f Tlti;: ;H,;f"f ::.":::,J:oo 

o,o

(al Assessed Avaitabte Bid Capaciw = I Ar

l""jl:"::":.:::g ," *;;i" il:i,;,[tJ".?: w]rere A'Maximum ,,arue orcivir Lnsineerins
pnce rev€r o'rhe year ind;.;"a i".pi..o-,",",lirllli:iilXi.liliii,l".Ifrll;::: 

l:1, ;l-*:ll;

i. tfl:l,ililffi |;':ii'ilf.,:T'1.,r':L"::^:rk-,or which bids ha,e been invi,ed

J,H.lt'""; ;:',, ",;:tii,m:;"1{ 3.:j*l#J":ff l;-iil "ffiil" I jlfi : "1.::}':i

$l:f:.#:;li"'*T*rnli'ftffi 'iF",:ffi f g#;1.jtilff r'r'#.:ili:ilt# ff ll:
15.,H;:t'ff,1i'.';:li1:.'";i ;"J[::::i:rll r:::":: **,rq varid e,ecrica, ,,cense ,ormrnrrnum amount ds indic,"a i" app."a'i" tiie'i" 

";; 
:#l:;:** .'',rar erecrrjrar worr,s r"or a

(a) Sub_Conrractor,s experience and resosiaa.".orpriun.J,-,,'*o,Jiirri"*"1'*"1""'oerakeninroaccounrin/c'F.-i-:
rD, rhe conracror or hrs idenrified sufcr;re'iaexcepr 

toLhee",";,.i;;;;;;"jljlliltJ::.
e,.ecu,ine,he 

'^ :,*,,'o1; .;;;,;".fiffi fi j::;l ]T:i:fi,H:i :i::,f,.H,i::il""'l#3ffi;'1; *-;n*.'ing 
'io ." 'w' d,,,,n,mum dmoun, as indica,ed in append,\,o

lc) The rate of all N.S.t. items ntust be

*,",u"iilXii'"'""0i'i"oo*"1'" 
jilJl"o#i'ji::"dlJi:nffi:;usi;ot be cuoted) bv

Joint venture is permitted, subj€ct to fulfiIm(a 
iffi"{}jf:ilr:i.y# rd;,:d"dil#T#io,ij;,Ti::1 ::::.*, "",'nsl'rur'onar campu. p.o.i"c, on co-";.;;; ;1.',: :^11.,f"*:" shourd have con,rnrcred a

ny,,mU:X*i;;P;J;::l'o*:i"'l'1'r 
rcivir worrs '''"* *"r' "*i*' "t.

by Lmproyer shar be \ arid --, ";:;; ;; ir;, :;i ; T;ii:,]ffi 1.i':l';i1,.il:,Jl,l::

(viD

(viii)

(ix)

{b) t.ead panner.hould ha\ e compleled one simitar $ork jn ,A- |rne cost not k
*."* **,; i,,,,f :",l.,ru,n:l;,:, *1 *i[ :inff :,"::g"i,,ii#::]#il,:i
ff:J?:,,li: ::: "#"#:,:,*i ;;0" ; ;;il"::,#; ::i,i J,lT r"f"Il;.1*xl,l,:i;l;l
ff ffi.;Hltt.Tfi*:t:;ilT".*;1."f it, ;:ilt,rurn #:i:iji,*"r"T;: ";i#j

rct The successful
o*" * 

"*"i 
iiJi.lliill'"of*:'"11-!* . ,:rm a company under company A*, berore

"*""r,i"" oi ,r.,. *".i.,,",,L 
c. I n,s companl wou ld set inro as.eemen, *i r, uleC.,f*,iii24 Agreemenr shall be done wirh u

:;;,;%Bt;;;,;;,#;;;l:j::;xi.,:li*,",.,,,;i:,"::ll'::1ffi':il,:1":ij:."h,;,li"j;"^til:k;":
) s 

"'#:."i'"f:H'";iff i::l',1i1",.J",* ilrff,:.^l j,e'hrough websi,e s s $,
26. The sire for the work is avu,,oo,"_ 

t oo"tt n'"d'n" c-"*" ti"-"" c".pir",l-- 
eproc'bihar'gov in or ilom tle

27. No claim shali be eniertained on accounr of disruption of iniernei se.vjces being used by bidders.

Ia* on ''' F*_ /),, 4

Y--/ (tr;t'1\1 @.h4", K



Each bidder shall submit only ore bid for wo

lft"ln,";l, *;:;.:ru*i;ii#ffi,,tl'i,:j#i'#?T:r,"J*:fl :'"l,";,T"#fi $iiff 3,f

ff"':ffi""tg:rt""ffi[:.Jiff?Tl"$]:L*:'*aration and submission of hisBid, and the Emproyer wirl
Tle Bidder at ge Bidd€r,s o\*n resDonsibitir

x.""**r,*i,.",mir#ffi : :ll:rfl ,h:T*#fd+#t#:fJJ:.';ff: H:jf .r",*,j
Tender documents are not taansfemble.

3l:#e*Kx;:.*ffi##ffirffiT*:l* activities Environment ftendry and achieve the hs or
The rat€s quoted by Bidder more than lO% below ofB.O.e. ratev amount will be disqualifi€d.

.*"=m\ffi
BPBCC, patna-I4.

X":::-"9: llY _ /parDa.dated x I r) zoo
:oqv lo Executive Engineer. Division- Erectricar & parna Diuato', 

"tti* 
iiil" 

"u,,oing 
constsuction corpomrionror hrormalion & necessarv action, ' v'rrc Du'romer

"n," 1

y:'.*1*.a:-_ ll y ,?arnadated xl t ) zors 

BPBcc' Patna-'4.

copy ro Ciief T€chnicat Advisor/ Superinten
Arcirecv Executive Ingin*r. ot*,""- t"".,llllrfngineer' 

circle'l/2 {ri Jitendra Giri,/ Accoun6 oflicer/ senior
MaSadh Ditision. Camp-Dehri on So

urlrsrorv Bhasarpur Division. Bhagatpur / ,"11" YI:Sty:1"'sion' camp-HajipLx-/ Raigir Division/ Darbhansa
.'ir*r Potice Buirdins conr*o'o" 

""r.*,,onTJl#lll::l: 
oo to D G -c'm-chairmar-cum-Manaeine oirecror.

l-+,-ffii
Chief endnsf\\' -\

BPBCC, Patna-14.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

Memo no-H.e.-
/Patna,dated

Iice, Pana.

//1
r&)_

tl t lu rar

CbiefEngineer ?\\\-.
BPBCC, Paha-14.

2019

AL
rlr|1


